and agrees that

Executive would

not be entitled to

receive the

Severance

Benefits in the

absence of

Executive’s

acceptance of

this Agreement

and adherence

with its terms. b.

The Company

shall pay

Executive a

lump-sum in the

gross amount of

ONE MILLION,

TWO HUNDRED

TWENTY-FIVE

THOUSAND,

SIX HUNDRED

SEVENTY-

THREE

DOLLARS AND

NO CENTS

($1,225,673.00),

less all

applicable

withholdings and

deductions. The

Company shall

make this

payment on the

first regularly

scheduled

Company pay

date following

the Subsequent

Release

Effective Date

(as that term is

defined in the

Subsequent

Release). c. The

Company shall

pay Executive

a lump-sum

cash Welfare

Benefit Payment

(as defined in the

Policy) equal to

TWENTY-FIVE

THOUSAND

DOLLARS AND

NO CENTS

($25,000.00).

The Company

shall make this

payment on the

first regularly

scheduled

Company pay

date following

the Subsequent

Release

Effective Date.

d. Executive

currently holds

49,950 unvested

restricted stock

units (“RSUs”)

and 56,735

unvested

[...]

the Transition

Period and the

Severance

Period prior to

the

commencement

of alternate

employment for

tax preparation

and financial

counseling

services

(including, but

not limited to, the

services of a

tax attorney) in an

amount not to

exceed FIVE

THOUSAND,

TWO HUNDRED

FIFTY

DOLLARS AND

NO CENTS

($5,250.00), in

each case,

conditioned upon

Executive

providing the

Company with

proper and

timely

documentation of

such expenses.

The Company

shall make all

such

reimbursements,

if at all, no later

than the last

day of the

calendar year

immediately